HB0426/554937/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 426 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "<u>increasing</u>" in line 19 on page 1 down through "<u>made</u>;" in line 1 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 5, after "college;" insert "<u>clarifying the authority of the board</u> of trustees of a community college to advertise certain bids on eMaryland Marketplace;"; and strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>date</u>;" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 21, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 23, inclusive, and substitute:

"(B) IF A DESIGNATED PROCUREMENT UNIT ADOPTS MASTER CONTRACTING, THE MASTER CONTRACTING METHOD SHALL INCLUDE:".

On page 22, in line 10, strike "The" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN</u> <u>SUBSECTION (F) OF THIS SECTION, THE</u>"; in line 14, strike "If" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (F) OF THIS SECTION, IF</u>"; and in line 25, strike "After" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (F) OF THIS</u> <u>SECTION, AFTER</u>".

On page 23, in line 1, after "STATES" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

and in the same line, strike "<u>AND</u>" and substitute "<u>; AND</u>

<u>(II)</u>".

(Over)

HB0426/554937/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to HB 426 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 36, strike beginning with "<u>EXCEPT</u>" in line 21 down through "<u>THE</u>" in line 22 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and in line 25, strike "<u>100%</u>" and substitute "<u>50%</u>".

On pages 36 and 37, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 36 through line 8 on page 37.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 38, in line 12, after "county" insert "<u>OR IN EMARYLAND</u> <u>MARKETPLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 17, SUBTITLE 5 OF THE STATE</u> <u>FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT ARTICLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 41, strike in their entirety lines 22 through 31, inclusive; and in line 32, strike "<u>3.</u>" and substitute "<u>2.</u>".